Rc.no.31/2015/AE/DB/Compliance report/, Dt.01.11.2023

O/o the Executive Engineer, PR (PIU) Division, Paderu.

From:

To:

Sri K.Lavanya kumar, M.E., Executive Engineer (PR), PIU Division, Paderu.

Srik Lavorya Kumar, M.S.,

The Divisional Forest Officer, Chintapalle.

Sir,

Sub: PR (PIU) Division, Paderu – Diversion of **4.02 ha** of Forest land for formation of BT to the road **Sapparla to Galikonda in GK Veedhi Mandal** of Paderu Division – Stage – I Approval accorded in principle – Condition wise compliance report for Stage – II approval - Submission - Regarding.

Ref:- 1. Memo No W12/Forest Clearance/PMGSY/2018 Dated 16.10.2023 of the Engineer-In-Chief, PR, Vijayawada.

In the reference cited it is submit that condition wise compliance report for the work "formation of BT to the road Sapparla to Galikonda in GK Veedhi Mandal" vide reference 1st cited.

Accordingly, I herewith submit the condition wise compliance report on the conditions stipulated by the Government as follows for Stage-II approval.

S.No	Condition stipulates in G.O.Ms. no 110 of EFS&T, dt. 29.10.2018.	* 15	Compliance of the conditions
(i)	The legal status of forest land shall remain unchanged.	/ 4	The legal status of the Forest land does not change.
(ii) [*] o	The demarcation of the forest area proposed for diversion shall be carried out by erecting cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of user agency		The user agency has furnished Undertaking to this effect.
(iii)	The user agency shall pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, dated)"···	The user agency has paid Net Present Value (NPV).
S.No.	28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA Nos. 826 in 566 with related IAs in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 202 of 1995 and as per the orders issued by Government of Andhra Pradesh vide Go. Ms. No. 124,		Caragification in the control of the caragification in the caragif

of the long the control of the contr

the state the could be painted to vi-

	EFS&T (For.I) Department, dated 27.07.2010		
(iv)	The funds received from the user agency towards Net Present Value (NPV) under this project shall be deposited in SB A/C no. SB01025198, Compensatory Afforestation Fund (CAF), Andhra Pradesh, Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 (RTGS/IFS No. CORP0000371).	•	The user agency has deposited Net Present Value (NPV) Compensatory Afforestation Fund (CAF), Andhra Pradesh Corporation Bank CGO Complex Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 (RTGS/IFS No. CORP0000371).
(v)	Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future shall be paid the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.		The user agency has furnished Undertaking to this effect.
(vi)	Other conditions specified in the hand	:	The user agency has furnished
(*.)	book of guidelines issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change Letters Dt. 13.05.2011, 16.06.2011 and 10.12.2012 shall also be complied with by Principal Chief Conservator of Forests		Undertaking to this effect. (CAF) Corporated AFE LOCAL FLORING (ETTERNIES AFE
(v)	(Head of Forest Force), Andhra Pradesh and the User Agency with which they are concerned.		The user ware part of the Undertailer of the Undertailer
(vii)	The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 4.02 ha In case the land is not taken over by the user agency or the same is not used for the	•	The total forest area of 4.02 had will not exceed, and the diverted forest land of 4.02 had will be used for stipulated purpose i.e. for
(VI)	stipulated purpose within a period of two years, then the area shall be taken back by the Forest Department.		formation of road within two years.
(vii)	After receipt of the compliance report of the above condition, the proposal will be considered for final approval. Transfer of forest land to the user agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final approval. This approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years. In the event of non	•	The user agency has furnished Undertaking to this effect.
(vII)	compliance of the above conditions this approval shall automatically stand revoked.		The local form of the local land of the local family of the local land land land land land land land la

years, then the area shall be taken back

of the compliance report of

by the Portet Department.

(ix) Regarding any work in violation of the Act and Rules, regulations and guidelines in the matter, the user agency is liable for penal action as decided by the Government/ Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force)

The user agency has furnished Undertaking to this effect.

This is submitted for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Encl: As above (3 Sets)

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer, PR (PIU), Paderu.

British i des

Undertaki

in the mater, the user agency is Table for pentil action as "decided by the Government/ Park pul Chief Conservator of Forests (Feed of Forest Forest)

This is submitted for favour of kind information and his country and

Incl: As above (3 Siets)

UNDERTAKINGS FOR DIVERSION OF 4.02 ha FOREST LAND FOR FORMATION OF ROAD FROM SAPPARLA TO GALIKONDA FOR WHICH IN-PRINCIPLE STAGE-I APPROVAL ACCORDED

UNDERTAKING FOR LEGAL STATUS OF DIVERTED FOREST LAND

I hereby undertake that the legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer, PIU PR, Paderu.

UNDERTAKING FOR DEMARCATION OF PROPOSED DIVERSION OF FOREST AREA

STOR DIVERSION OF 4

unchangea.

Alter against Units Approx

I hereby undertake that the demarcation of diverted forest land shall be completed by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars at an interval of 20 mts. At the cost of User Agency.

Executive Engineer, PIU PR, Paderu.

UNDERTAKING FOR ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF NET PRESENT VALUE

I hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of net present value of the diversion of forest land if any becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future.

NATURAL PROPERTY AND THE PARTY AND THE

diversion of forest land if any becoming due after high on of the survivi

here y to certain to day the sections of metals of net he had

Executive Engineer,
PIU PR. Paderu

PIU PR, Paderu.

UNDERTAKING FOR OTHER CONDITIONS SPECIFIED IN THE GOI

I hereby undertake to comply the other conditions specified in the Govt. of India, MoEFCC/Court of AP/APFD.

Executive Engineer, PIU PR, Paderu.

UNDERTAKING FOR UTILIZATION OF FOREST AREA NOT EXCEEDING 4.02 ha

I hereby undertake that the total forest area will be utilized for the project not exceeding **4.02** ha. as per In-Principle Stage-1 approval accorded.

Executive Engineer, PIU PR, Paderu.

UNDERTAKING FOR ANY WORK IN VIOLATION OF THE ACTS AND RULES ETC.,

I hereby undertake that, i.e., User Agency is liable for penal action as decided by the Govt./Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF for any work in violation of the Acts & Rules, Regulation and Guidelines etc.,

hemby produced that he User Agreedy in Back of new

desided by the Courte Chief Corner story of Forest & Holling

respires of the Actual Relief, Regulation and Dumpies and

Executive Engineer, PIU PR, Paderu.

1 23

UNDERTAKING TO EXEMPT (ONE TIME EXEMPTION) FROM THE DEPOSITING OF REVISED NET PRESENT VALUE

I hereby undertake to exempt (one time exemption) from the depositing of revised net present value, as per new guidelines for getting stage-II approval.

Executive Engineer,
PIU PR, Paderu.

UNDERTAKING FOR PAPER NOTIFICATION TO BE PUBLISHED REGARDING IN-PRINCIPLE STAGE 1 PERMISSION

I hereby undertake that the paper notification shall be submit in both Telugu and English languages separately.

revised, the present value are per new or delines for cetter

Executive Engineer,
PIU PR, Paderu.

UNDERTAKING

I hereby undertake that Transfer of forest land to the user agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final approval. This approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years. In the event of non compliance of the conditions mentioned in the Stage-1 In-Principle, this approval shall automatically stand revoked.

Executive Engineer PIU Division, Paderu

UNDERTAICK!

chall not de affected that to the assume of find approvals the season, and the season of find approvals the season of the season of the companies of the compan

thereby undertake that the experiences or shall be set

Tropical angularies a connected

restrated in the Stages in Perchas, this approve and a pro-

Everytive Legin MILLINIA 1 - 1